
 

 

Frenship ISD 

Winter Guards 
to 

Emerson HS & Wylie HS – NTCA  
February 27 - March 1, 2026 

 

 

Friday, Feb. 27 

 

9:00 AM Report to your band hall - Load all equipment, props, luggage, etc. on bus 

  (Memorial wait for bus) 

 

9:25 AM FHS depart Frenship 

 

9:30 AM Arrive Memorial - load 

 

9:45 AM Depart Memorial 

 

11:55 AM Rest Stop – Knox County Rest Area 

 

12:15 PM Depart Rest Stop 

 

1:45 PM Arrive Jacksboro – late lunch (Chicken Express; Dairy Queen; Sonic) 

 

2:45 PM Depart Jacksboro 

 

5:15 PM Arrive Emerson HS 

 

5:54 PM MV Check-in 

6:24 PM MV Body warm-up 

6:31 PM MV Transit 

6:38 PM MV Equipment warm-up 

6:45 PM MV Transit 

6:52 PM MV Perform 

7:02 PM MV Exit 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ FV take MJV floor to floor-folding; then immediately to pull floor for FJV 

 

6:29 PM FJV Check-in 

6:59 PM FJV Body Warm-up 

7:06 PM FJV Transit 

7:13 PM  FJV Equipment warm-up 

7:20 PM FJV Transit 

7:27 PM  FJV Perform  



 

 

7:37 PM  FJV Exit 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Change clothes, eat dinner, etc. 

 

8:50 PM FV Check-in 

9:20 PM FV Body Warm-up 

9:28 PM FV Transit 

9:35 PM  FV Equipment warm-up 

9:43 PM FV Transit 

9:50 PM  FV Perform  

10:00 PM  FV Exit 

 

10:30 PM Retreat – all classes (officers) 

   

11:00 PM (approx.) Depart Emerson HS 

 

11:30 PM (approx.) Arrive hotel 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Room check, lights out! (per K3) 

 

 

Saturday, Feb. 28 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Breakfast at hotel 

  Hair/make-up per K3 

 

9:00 AM Load bus 

 

9:15 AM Depart hotel 

 

9:45 AM Arrive Wylie HS 

 

10:04 AM MV Check-in 

10:34 AM MV Body warm-up 

10:41 AM MV Transit 

10:48 AM MV Equipment warm-up 

10:55 AM MV Transit 

11:02 AM MV Perform 

11:12 AM MV Exit 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Fold floor, then prepare to pull for FJV 

 

11:35 AM FJV Check-in 

12:05 PM FJV Body warm-up 

12:12 PM FJV Transit 

12:19 PM FJV Equipment warm-up 

12:26 PM FJV Transit 

12:33 PM FJV Perform 

12:43 PM FJV Exit 

 



 

 

1:08 PM MV & FJV Retreat (officers) 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Depart campus for late lunch 

 

5:36 PM FV Check-in 

6:06 PM FV Body Warm-up 

6:14 PM FV Transit 

6:21 PM  FV Equipment warm-up 

6:29 PM FV Transit 

6:36 PM  FV Perform  

6:46 PM  FV Exit 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Dinner delivered 

 

10:00 PM FV Retreat (officers) 

   

10:30 PM (approx.) Depart Wylie HS 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~  (approx.) Arrive hotel 

   

12:00 AM (approx.) Lights out! 

 

 

Sunday, Mar. 1 

 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Breakfast at hotel 

 

8:15 AM Load bus 

 

8:30 AM Depart hotel 

 

12:00 PM (approx.) Lunch in Abilene 

 

4:00 PM (approx.) Arrive Memorial - unload 

 

4:20 PM (approx..) Arrive Frenship 

  Unload – Go Home! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Hotel: 

 Hyatt Place Dallas/Allen 

 333 Central Expressway N 

 Allen, TX 75013 

 (972) 747-5151 

 

Emerson High School   Wylie High School 

 6300 Collin McKinney Pkwy  2550 FM 544 

McKinney, TX 75070   Wylie, TX 75098 

 

Contact: 

 Amanda Knight:  (806) 317-7372 

 Kaylie Prentice:  (806) 577-5612 

 

Reminders: 

• We are traveling via activity bus 

• Homework, pillows, movies, etc. 

• All necessary guard equipment/uniforms/make-up/etc. 

• Snacks and $ for snacks 

• Meal $ will be provided, but bring extra for anything meal $ doesn’t cover 

 

 

Contest Info: 

• Spectators - $15 

• Children age 8-High School - $5 

• Children 7 & under free 

• See links below to purchase online tickets   

 

Tickets: 

Emerson:  Next Level Ticketing | Home 

 

Wylie:  Next Level Ticketing | Home 

 

 

https://nextlevelticketing.com/event/5b735c8e-ed4e-47a1-94ba-09b46b5ee6d6/join-event
https://nextlevelticketing.com/event/a3b07be1-c0af-4e13-89bd-d56e6a8ea776/join-event

